
SI. 

1 

No. 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Al teaching. non-teaching employees & students of Assam University are hereby cordially invited to attend 
the following programme in observance of 32"" Foundation Day to be celebrated on 21" January, 2025 and 
Parakram Diwas (Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Jayanti) to be celebrated on 23" January, 2025 as per following 
schedule: 

A. Detailed programme of 32"" Foundation Day to be celebrated on 21" January ,2025. 

10. 

11. 

Assembly in front of Netaji Subhas 
Chandra Bose Mancha 

Hoisting of University Flag by Hon'ble 
Chancellor and Vice Chancellor. 

Inauguration of 

Floral tribute to Netaji's Statue & Sahid 

Minar by Hon'ble Chancellor, Vice 
Chancellor and all present 

ii. 

iii. 

iv. 

V 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY: SILCHAR 

Events 

High Mast National Flag 
Navagraha Vatika 

ii. 

Skill Development Program me 
Biodiversity Park 

vi. Prof. S.B. Paul Memorial Open 

song) 

MATA Pathological Lab 

Theatre 
vii. IQAC Meeting Hall 
vii. Kendriya Bhandar 
Assembly at Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar 
Hall (for tea break & light refreshment) 
Programme in Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar 
Hall: 

Inviting guests on the dias 
Felicitation of the guests 

National song 

NOTICE 

Welcome address by the Registrar 
Foundation Day lecture by the Chief 
Guest 

Speeches of Guests of Honour 

Time 

9.30 AM 

9.35 AM 

Lighting of the lamp (with inaugural 11.10 AM 

9.40 AM 

10.00 AM 

10.40 AM 

11.00 AM 

11.20 AM 

11.25 AM 

11.30 AM 

12.05 PM 

Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Mancha 

Prangan 
Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Mancha 

Prangan 
1. Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose statue at 
Mancha Prangan. 
2. Sahid Minar beside the main gate. 

i 

ii 

Venue 

ii 

vi. 

vi. 
vili. 

Near main gate 

Inside residential complex 
Workshop building, TSSOT 
Adjacent to Sports Board building 
Beside Health Center 

Opposite of Administrative building 
Adjacent to IQAC office 
Near SBI, Assam University 

Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall 

Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall 



12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Signing of MOU with Rabindranath 
Tagore University 
Speech of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, 
Assam University 

3 

Recognition/telicitation to the achievers 

4 

and Prize distribution 

5 

Release of Books 

6 

Speech of the Hon'ble Chancellor, Assam 
University 

7 

Vote of Thanks by the Chairman, 
Foundation Day Celebration Commlttee 

Lunch break 

Cultural Programme 

B. Detailed programme of Parakram Diwas (Netajl Subhas Chandra Bose Jayantl) to be celebrated on 23 
January, 2025. 

Copy to: 

National Anthem 

Events 

No:AU/ES/FD/04/2023 

Patriotic song 

2. Pro-Vice-Chancellor, A.U. Diphu Campus. 

National Anthem 

12.25 pm 

12.30 PM 

12.40 PM 

1:00 PM 

1.20 PM 

1.35 PM 

Assembly in front of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Statue at Netai 11.00 A.M 
Subhas Chandra Bose Mancha Prangan 

1.45 PM - Lobby of Blpin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall 
2.30 PM 

Floral tribute to Netaji's Statute by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor and 11.10 AM 
all present 

N.B: Both staff buses will start from their starting point at 8.45 am on 21/01/25. 

1. PS to VC for kind information of the Vlce-Chancellor. 

2.30 PM- Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall 
3.30 PM 

Speech by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Assam University 

3.30 PM 

10. Notice Board. 

11. File 

All Deans of Schools/ all HODs, Silchar Ha/Diphu Campus. 

Time 

11.20 AM 
11.35 AM 

All Officers,AUS with a request to inform all the staff under their control. 

9. Security Officer for information and necessary action. 

Director, Computer Centre for uploading the same In the AU website. 
President/Secretary, AUTA/AUNTEA/AUSU. 

Date: 20" January 2025 

Warden of all hostels with a request to inform all the students of their hostels. 

Registrar 

8. Executive Engineer/Estate Officer/S.O (Estate) for information and necessary action. 

Registrar 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

