

ASSAM UNIVERSITY: SILCHAR

NOTICE

All teaching, non-teaching employees & students of Assam University are hereby cordially invited to attend the following programme in observance of 32nd Foundation Day to be celebrated on 21st January, 2025 and Parakram Diwas (Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Jayanti) to be celebrated on 23rd January, 2025 as per following schedule:

A. Detailed programme of 32nd Foundation Day to be celebrated on 21st January ,2025.

SI. No.	Events	Time	Venue
1.	Assembly in front of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Mancha	9.30 AM	Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Mancha Prangan
2.	Hoisting of University Flag by Hon'ble Chancellor and Vice Chancellor.	9.35 AM	Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Mancha Prangan
3.	Floral tribute to Netaji's Statue & Sahid Minar by Hon'ble Chancellor, Vice- Chancellor and all present	9.40 AM	 Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose statue at Mancha Prangan. Sahid Minar beside the main gate.
4.	Inauguration of i. High Mast National Flag ii. Navagraha Vatika iii. Skill Development Programme iv. Biodiversity Park v. MATA Pathological Lab vi. Prof. S.B. Paul Memorial Open Theatre vii. IQAC Meeting Hall viii. Kendriya Bhandar	10.00 AM	i. Near main gate ii. Inside residential complex iii. Workshop building, TSSOT iv. Adjacent to Sports Board building v. Beside Health Center vi. Opposite of Administrative building vii. Adjacent to IQAC office viii. Near SBI, Assam University
5.	Assembly at Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall (for tea break & light refreshment)	10.40 AM	Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall
6.	Programme in Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall: i. Inviting guests on the dias ii. Felicitation of the guests	11.00 AM	Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall
7.	Lighting of the lamp (with inaugural song)	11.10 AM	
8.	National song	11.20 AM	
9.	Welcome address by the Registrar	11.25 AM	1
10.	Foundation Day lecture by the Chief Guest	11.30 AM	
11.	Speeches of Guests of Honour	12.05 PM	

Cont. 40 P/2

12.	Signing of MOU with Rabindranath Tagore University	12.25 pm	
13.	Speech of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Assam University	12.30 PM	
14.	Recognition/felicitation to the achievers and Prize distribution	12.40 PM	
15.	Release of Books	1:00 PM	
16.	Speech of the Hon'ble Chancellor, Assam University	1.20 PM	
17.	Vote of Thanks by the Chairman, Foundation Day Celebration Committee	1.35 PM	
18.	Lunch break	1.45 PM - 2.30 PM	Lobby of Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall
19.	Cultural Programme	2.30 PM- 3.30 PM	Bipin Chandra Pal Seminar Hall
20.	National Anthem	3.30 PM	

B. Detailed programme of Parakram Diwas (Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Jayanti) to be celebrated on 23rd January,2025.

S.No.	Events	Time
1.	Assembly in front of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Statue at Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Mancha Prangan	11.00 A.M
2.	Floral tribute to Netaji's Statute by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor and all present	11.10 AM
3.	Patriotic song	11.20 AM
4.	Speech by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Assam University	11.35 AM
5.	National Anthem	

N.B: Both staff buses will start from their starting point at 8.45 am on 21/01/25.

No:AU/ES/FD/04/2023

Copy to:

1. PS to VC for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.

2. Pro-Vice-Chancellor, A.U. Diphu Campus.

- 3. All Deans of Schools/ all HODs, Silchar HQ/Diphu Campus.
- 4. All Officers, AUS with a request to inform all the staff under their control.
- 5. Director, Computer Centre for uploading the same in the AU website.
- 6. President/Secretary, AUTA/AUNTEA/AUSU.
- 7. Warden of all hostels with a request to inform all the students of their hostels.
- 8. Executive Engineer/Estate Officer/S.O (Estate) for Information and necessary action.
- 9. Security Officer for information and necessary action.
- 10. Notice Board.
- 11. File

Registrar

Registrar
Date: 20th January 2025